

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

## Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	
	Department of Adminis	tration			
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #15			
	2019 Washington Stree	et, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130			
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23	
Phone:	304-558-2157			4/29/2010	8:30 AM
Re:	Daniels (Copley) Por	tal	CC:	File	
□ Urge	ent 🛘 For Review	□ Please Co	mment	□ Please Reply	□ Please Recycle
e Com	ments:				
Buye	r:	CB-23			
RFQ	. NO.	DEP14920			
Bid C	Opening Date:	April 29, 20	10		
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM			

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

###ADDRESS:GORRESPONDENCEMO:ATMENTION:OF######



MODZAK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

þ

Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ DEP14920

17.5	PΑ	GE .	
		7	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F,O.B.		: FREIGI	ITTERMS
04/06/		2 ( ( ( ) ( ) ( )					DID	OBEN	NING TI	ME (	) 01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	Ber888 0000 0000 0000	04/29/		CAT	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	8 (S.		UFE				
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	Į.	EM NUMB	EĦ		UNIT PR		Al	MOUNT
	*****	****	****	ADD	ENDUM	NO.	1 ***	***	<b>***</b> **	****	×	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E DAN	IELS	(COPLE	Y) [	PORTAL	PROJE	CT	
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID S	IGN-I	N SHEE	TS /	AND THE	Q/A	1	
		ING FR		E MAN	DATUR	Y UN-	STIE F	KE-1	OTD MEE	IING		
- Control of the Cont	UF U3/	25/201	υ.									
	BID OF	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME R	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGE	D AS 04	/29/1	0	
i	AT 1:3										İ	
	*****	<del>****</del> **	****	NO O	THER	CHANG	ES ***	* <b>*</b> * *	*****	<b>:</b>	*	
										1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
										$\omega(0)$		
										Access to the second		
			 				•				13	
										<u> </u>		
										Marie Marie	Pi	•
***					1					< ₹	ф	
					1					<b>2</b>	Ų.	
		,		-						and a series	P	•
0001			JB		962-7	3						<b>!</b>
		1						<b></b>				
	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LANI	O & OTI	HER	PROPER	TIES		
				-	ļ							
								1				
	·		-					***************************************				
	****	* THIS	IS T	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP1	4920	****	* TOTA	L:	
											l	
					***************************************							
			<u> </u>			I the transfer of the transfer						
	//		<b>7</b> 1		EVERSE SI		RMS AND CO			lna	TE /// 2/	775
SIGNATURE	In	ie/	TRK	ins			304-	76	3-457	3	4128	12010
TITLE	Sanish.	+	EIN 50	5-062	77/	10-00	21		ADDRE	ESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
	HEN RES	PONDING	TORF	Q. INSE	RT NAM	EAND	ADDRESS	S IN SI	PACE ABO	OVE LABI	ELED 'VENDO	DR'



## Request for

8 H-p

DEP14920

\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

03/04/	2010		MS OF SAL		SHIP VI			/.B	FREIGHT TERMO
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/29/	0.000.000.0000	- X-X-			<u>OPENING</u>		L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY.	UOF	CAT NO	TEM NUMI	)ER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST	,	962-73 ON OF LANI	) & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	
	THE WE TIONS IS SOL CONTRA RECLAMENTE "D	ST VIROFFICE ICITING TO ICITION CT TO IATION IATION	GINIA OF A G BID PROVI OF 1-	DEPA BANDO S FRO DE AL ACRE LEY)	HASING DIV RTMENT OF NED MINE I M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN ABANDONED PORTAL" PI	ENVIRO ANDS & D CONT ND MATE MINE PROJECT	NMENTAL RECLAMA RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT K LOCATED	PROTEC- TION, FOR A R THE NOWN AS	
	03/25/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	TIO D I RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS OVER	O:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO	EBID CONFE ALL INTERE S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REPE WILL INVO	STED P FAIL N DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	ARTIES AURE TO AUALIFICAMORE THATENSIVE	RE TTEND THI TION OF N ONE FOOT	
	POTENT OFFICE PRE-BE REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BE COMPLE SHEET	TIAL BI TAL DOO TO. FA SENTATI SQUALIF TANY C TODER I ETED THE	DDERS UMENT ILURE IVE NA ICATI OTHER IS RES HE INF	TO COME TO FEMALE TO FEMAL	LL BE MADIOMPLETE. FYING ATTIVENTED THE BID. FENTATION BLE FOR ENTITY FOR THE BID.	THIS WENDANCE JR COMP NDANCE THE S TO VERI NSURING RED ON AND TH	ILL SERVANY AND SHEET WILT ATE WILFY ATTENTE THE ATTENTE STATE	E AS THE MANDATOR'  LL RESUL  L NOT  IDANCE  NOT  ENDANCE  AGENCY	Y
SIGNATURE	Maa is	D-0 1		SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	 nditions 763-45	73 DATE	4-28-2010
TITLE DO	Mule		EIN	G M	117711				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	LO: CLES	JU I	TO REC	) INSE	627766- RT NAME AND 1	<u>シレ/</u> ADDRESS			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

REQNUMBER DEP14920

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/04/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/29/2010 CAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY, TAKE INTERSTATE 64 EAST. TAKE THE BEAVER EXIT (125A). TAKE RT. 307 WEST TO BEAVER. AT THE STOPLIGHT, TURN LEFT ON RT. 19 SOUTH. 0.7 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON C & O DAM ROAD. TRAVEL 1 MILE AND TURN LEFT ON COPLEY COURT. TRAVEL TO END OF COPLEY COURT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



TITLE

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

### Request for Quotation

DEP14920

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WAR CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

				,	
DATE PRINTED	<u> 2000-000-000 (000-000-000-000-000-000-000</u>	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/20 BID OPENING DATE:		9/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
BE	SIGNED	AND SUBMITT	D WITH THE BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	-
			CE WITH THE PROVI WEST VIRGINIA CO		
			CHASING AFFIDAVIT		
SHA	ALL RESU	LT IN DISQUA	ALIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	<u>.</u>
No.	TICE TO	PROCEED: TI	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
MI.	THIN 365	CALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
ļ	RECEIVE		THERWISE SPECIFIER WILL BE CONSID		
	OCEED.	UKCHASE UKDI	MILE DE COMPID	EKED MOITCE ID	7 PP
,.					
CAL	CHT IN C	UN: THE DI	RECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
			F THE MATERIALS		Annana ve e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	IH IHE S REIN.	PECIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
			CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
			OR RALEIGH COUNT	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
то	WEST VI	RGINIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.		
CPI	REVAILIN	G WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
AR	BITRATIO	N: ANY REF	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
IN.	TEREST F	OR PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
			CONTAINED IN TH		
			TRACT ARE HEREBY		
				,	
WOI	RKERS' C	OMPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
				· ·	
			ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF	THIS CO				
SIGNATURE		SEE'RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS    DATE	



RFO NUMBÉR DEP14920 4

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO AFRENTION: OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

O 3/04/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  O 4/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  O 4/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  O 4/29/2010  O 5/20/2010  O 5/20/2010  O 6/20/2010  O 7/20/2010  O 8/20/2010  O 8/20/20	DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. ITHE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1000X OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITITED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF MEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERTING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00 **********************************		2010	RTD OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.  BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SUREITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABORYMATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************		GO CAT TEMMUMPER			
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE  BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU	L GENERAL LIABILITY IN CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHE MENTS, THE MINIMUM AMO	SURANCE RWISE S	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	FURNISH PROC	F OF BUILDERS RISK - A	LL RISK	INSURANCE I	N
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WE BIDDER SHALL BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH BOTH	BLE TO THE STATE OF WE TH EACH BID AS A BID B ALSO FURNISH A PERFOR ND FOR 100% OF THE AMOU E PROVIDED IN THE FORM LETTER OF CREDIT, OR B ETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED ST VIRGINIA. A LETTER A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALL DOO. PERSONAL OR BUSIN IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID B	ST VIRGOND.  MANCE INT OF COND FUITO DO	GINIA, SHALL ETHE SUCCESSFUED AND LABOUTE CONTRACT FOR THE CONTRACT FOR TH	BE JL DR/ CK
**************************************	BOND COVERI OF THE SUCC	NG THE ROOFING SYSTEM V	YEAR M	AINTENANCE A REQUIREME	NT
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  DATE	*******				***
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	(EXPIRATION	DATE: 01/31/2010) IS A IS ORIGINAL FORM TO OB	ATTACHE FAIN AN	D. YOU MUST	
	SIGNATURE				ATE
	·	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAI	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

## Request for

DEP14920

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCENTO AUTENTION OF MARKET CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATERBIN	T <b>ED</b>	TE)	RMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/	2010	** ***********	************	<u></u>		<u> </u>	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		3835635	<u></u>
BID OPENING DATE:		04/29/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UGP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER		UNITARICE		AMCIUNT
	EVALU	T NOITA	Į.	7	1		1	AS AN AML		·
		ACTOR.	E .	I .	1		1	30 CFR 874.		
			1	ŀ	<b>{</b>		,	ACHED TO THE OFFICE AT	IE	
			1	1	S.OSMRE.		AVS	OFFICE AL		
	1		ţ	ŀ	1		***	*********	**	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	ENSE				•
			£	•	}		ŧ	THAT ALL		,
·	1	NS DESI MUST E	1	4	1		•	ORK IN THIS		
								CONTRACTOR		
	LICEN	SE. AF	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	ONTRACTO	RS	LICENSE MAY	BE	
	HU.		1	4			1	SION OF LAB	OR,	
					KANAWHA I WV 25305					
	KH 74	у- <b>Б</b> , Сг	ARLES	I UN )	WV 25305,	, r.n. 30	4-5	50-7090.		
					DE 21-11-					
	4			1	INCLUDE T	THE CONT	RAC	TORS LICENS	E	
	7	R ON TH R TO CO	,	ł			-			
	D L DDC	K ID CC	111 1	•	$Q_{-}$	_ /	,	( )		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:		1.7.5 f	RN.C	11.	puration.		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	(	W. Q.	O.C	pura hov. 2.653		
	THE S	UCCESSE	UL BI	DDER	 WILL BE F	REQUIRED	то	FURNISH A		
	COPY	OF THE	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	-		O ISSUANCE	OF	
	A PUR	CHASE C	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.					
			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	APP	LICABLE I	_AW				
	THE W	EST VIE	GINTA	STAT	l E CODF. F	PURCHAST	NG	DIVISION RU	IFC	
,								ED IN THE		
	REQU	EST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PUR	CHASING		
	l			I SEE/RE	 VERSE:SIDE:FOR:	TERMS AND COL	NDIDIO Ortion	NS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		The state of the s	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHAI	VGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BFO:NUMBER DEP14920

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A PRENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		SHIP VIA		O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/2010	TERMS OF SALE				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/29/2010		<u> PENING</u>		01:30PM AMGUNT
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UN	TPRICE	
PROCU	REMENT.	AUTHORITY GOVERNI		,	
ANY O	THER SOURCE, VERI TERS THE INFORMATIBED IN THE ABOVE	DED IN SPECIFICAT BAL OR WRITTEN, W TION PROVIDED FRO E PARAGRAPH IS VO	M THE S	OURCES AS	<b>→</b>
COMPL NOTIC PRE-C	ETED WITHIN 365 CE TO PROCEED IS	ON WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFT RECEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIRE SPECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE EVENT D, THE	THAT A NOTICE T	ם
THE OBY CI A TRA PROV WORK THE CONT OF T FINA RESP FOR BE R WRIT	CONTRACTOR ARE SU USTOM OF THE RESP ADE GUARANTEE CUS ISION, THE WORK, MANSHIP, SHALL UF CONTRACTOR BE CON RACTOR FOR ONE YE HE WORK. NEITHEF L PAYMENT SHALL F ONSIBILITY FOR NE DEFECTS APPEARING EMEDIED AT THE EX TEN NOTICE.  (B) DURING	TALS AND WORKMANSPIBLECT TO THE GUARDECTIVE TRADES.  STOM OR A SPECIAL BOTH AS TO THE MAPON ACCEPTANCE OF SIDERED GUARANTER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONTRACT ON THE PROJECT	RANTEE E IN THE A GUARANT ATERIALS FINAL F ED BY THE TANCE NO ACTOR OF TY MATER ANTEE P TRACTOR ANTEE P TO THE	ESTABLISH ABSENCE OF TEE S AND PAYMENT E HE ACCEPTAN OR THE F RIALS, AN ERIOD SHA UPON ERIOD, TI CONDITIO	NCE ND AL
	***** **  TUE 1)/\TE	OF THE ACCEPTANC THE NEGLIGENCE OR	E UT IN	E MOKK.	
SIGNATURE	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	[0	DATE
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Secondmeen

DEP14920

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES TO ATTENTION OF WAR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PHIN	ED.	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē		5H	PVIA			Oβ		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/	2010						**************************************			<u> </u>	2020011	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/29/	2010		•			BID	OPENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEMI	JUMBER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
	001704	OTOD I		05 7		LIODK	THE		C 000 0			
									ELOPS D			
		EXPEN	1	SHALL	DE	COKI	(EUII	צמ עב	THE CU	NIRACIE	JK	+
	AI IIS	(C)	•	ONE - V	EVD	CHAR	3 A NITTE		RIOD SH	ALL MOT	- The P**	ninot training
•	CONSTR								PERFOR			
		ED FOR							FERFOR	MANCE	THE	
	ALLUII	(D)							EGETATI	ON MAV	R C	
	FURTHE								FICATIO		DE	
		NED HE	1			<b>31111</b>	*****	,	100,10	,,,,		
	0011111	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,										
	(3)	ERMINA	TION:									Ad more and a second a second and a second a
***************************************	, , ,		1		ACT	MAY	BE (	CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR			•					PURCHAS			
	WITHOU	IT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY	OTHER	RIC	SHT O	R REMED	Y IT MA	Y	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E C	ONTRA	ACTOR	R IS	GIVEN N	OT LESS	3	
	THAN T	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRI	TEN	NOTI	CE, (DE	LIVEREI	В	
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RE	CEIP	RE	QUEST	ED) OF	INTENT		
	TO TER	RMINATE										
	(4)	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESP	ONSII	BILIT	ry of	THE SU	CCESSFU	IL	***************************************
	VENDOR								1			
		(A)							SION OF		YS	
	5		1		ł				PMENT A	ND		
	MATERI	CALS TO	4	I								
	L	(B)	1	1				QUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTIO	IN	
1	PERMIT	rs or r	ELAIL	n lor	PE	KMTIS	· .		ŀ			
	(E) 7	TECHNIC	AI CD	ECTET	$C\Lambda T$	TONO			1			
	(5)		1	5	ŧ			CT C	HALL BE	T bi		
	A CCODE								PARED F			
	1	JANCE W 1ATION	1						i	UK IHE	,	·
	PROJEC		ur in	E DA	IATE	LS ((	.ur [. :	ין נו:	OKIAL"			
			C VDE	TMCO	Bbu	PATE	) HEE	>E TN	BY REF	EDENCE		
									IONS TH		DГ	·
									AND CO			
									WV DEP			
	DIAN	TENTOO M	, , ,						_ ** ** *** ** **	ration (TEMP)		
				SEERE	VERS	SIDE FO			NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	:						TELES	HONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		An	DDEGG CUA	NOEO	TO DE NOTED ADOVE



#### Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP14920

8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/04/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE SEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



VENDOR

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

## Request for

DEP14920

ADDRESS CORREGRONDENCE TO A THENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED.		IMS OF SAI	1=88888888	SHIP	VIX	for		
03/04/			<u> </u>						FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	LUXU	04/29/	2010		L	BTD	OPENING TI	ME OT	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU		LINITPRIC		AMQUNT
	B.	STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	CTURE IGHWA OOLIT PMEOJ E OF D CITED CITED FRED CITED FRED FRED TH, B TED TED S	, INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST O ODUCT RAWN, D OR ATION ASIC OR TATES	LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	TALLATI TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT FORGE SIMILA TON OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING	S ROLLED, ID, CAST, RLY PROCESS TWO OR MORI DE BY THE CENTER FURNACE, PROCESS.	, ROADS HEATING R S FOR TH THE RE FORMED, SED, O E OF OPEN	
	WR	OR I UNIT E DIRE	NSULA ED ST CTOR AUTH	R, SU ATES. OF TH	BJECT TO E PURCHAS	THE JUR	TORY, CONT ISDICTION ( ARTMENT MAY IGN STEEL	OF THE	
	А.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST DELI	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T VERED DIREC	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA TO T	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO.00), WES DF TE STEELTOR,	M USED DOES T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION PRODUCT AS	THE S I, THE	
		DETE	RMINE		T SPECIFI ERSESIDEFORT		L MATERIALS	ARE	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		[FE	IN				ADDRESS	CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



HEQ NUMBER DEP14920 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	red 7EF	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FGB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/					TAITALO TIME	1 . 7 O D V
BID OPENING DATE:	04/29/			) UP:		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOF CAT	ITEM:NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					an tanàna dia mandria dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia d	
++ ***********************************	ТПИ	PRODUCED I	N THE UNITED S	FAITES	S IN SUFFICIEN	T
			HERWISE ARE NO			
}	LAVA	LABLE TO M	EET CONTRACT RE	EQUIF	REMENTS.	
	3. A CONTRA	CTOR WHO U	SES STEEL PRODU	JCTS	IN VIOLATION	
			Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION			
	PURSUAN	I IU W. VA.	CODE SECTION :	JA	JO.	
	REV. 10/01/0					
		1				·
	EXHIBIT 7					•
		JMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN	PUBL	IC WORKS	
	PROJECTS	******				
WAS THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	TH ACCORDANI	L WITH WES	T VIRGINIA COD	E 5-	19-1 ET. SEQ.	
			STRUCTION, REC			
3	ALTERATION,	REPAIR, IN	PROVEMENT OR M	AINT	ENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC WORKS	S, WHERE TH	HE COST IS MORE	T[HA]	N \$50,000 AND,	
	IN THE CASE	OF STEEL (	NLY, WHERE THE	COS	T OF STEEL IS	
	MORE THAN \$	50,000 OR V	HERE MORE THAN	10,	000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL ARE RI	EQUIRED, TI	HE STATE WILL A	CCEP	I UNLY ALUMINU	M
	GLASS, UK S	TEEL PRUDU	TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR E	OUTE	MENT DIDCHVCED	•
	TH ADDITION	THE STIF OF	PUBLIC WORKS	SHAL	L BE MADE OF	
	DOMESTIC AL	UMINUM, GL	ASS OR STEEL, U	NLES	S THE COST OF	
***	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS TI	AN \$50,000 DR	LESS	THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS OF S	TEEL ARE U	SED IN PUBLIC W	ORKS	PROJECTS.	
					aniara beti e	
	FOREIGN MAD	E ALUMINUM	, GLASS OR STEE	L PR	OUDUCIS MAY BE	n
	ACCEPTED ON	CONADIE	COST OF DOMESTI SUCH COST IS UN	DEVO	CONVEL TE IL I Conocio to lon	9
	DOW OF MUDE	HICHED TH	AN THE BID PRIC	E EU	OR FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUCTS.	IF THE DOM	ESTIC ALUMINUM,	GLA	SS OR STEEL	
1	PRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLI	ED OR PRODUCED	IN A	"SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR SURPL	US AREAT,	AS DEFINED BY T	HE U	INITED STATES	
	1		 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONNIT	TIONS	1
SIGNATURE			TELEPHON		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDR-OG OLIVERO	OTO DE MOTEO ADOME
I I I Ltt					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

SILE TO

DEP14920

AU	DRESSICORAL	ESPONDEN	CELLO A INJEN	HON:OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

\*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEIPRIN	EO	ŢĒ	RMS OF SAI	Œ	Š	HIP VIA		F O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/29	/2010			B ]	D (	OPENING TIME	0 1	L:30PM
LINE	CUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	ANUMBER		UNITIPRICE		AMQUNT
	ONLY	IF DOM	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE		R MC	MAY BE SUPPLIE DRE HIGHER IN	D	
	PROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCTALL VE	SIONS, MINES NUM, GI THE LOV E MAY I TION II ENDORS	THE S THAT T ASS O WEST B REQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	CER OF A BID F IS REA STIC PRO NG, A RE FOR SUCH	THE OR SON DUC EV I DC	NDER THE ABOVE SPENDING UND LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPENDALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS THEY ARE	T R DING	
	REV.		· The state of the							
		E FOR CT ADD	1	CE &	ACKNOWI	EDGEME <i>N</i>	IT C	OF CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCH	HEDULE I	N J	HALL BE REQUIF ISSUING AGENCIES:	ED	
	AND A AND SI LIST S PURCHA SEND	LIST ( PECIFICATION OF THE	DF ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES TH/ THE PF D TO TH THE ARG	AT HAVE ROJECT. HE BUYER CHITECT/ TO THE S	PRO TH IN	ARE THE ADDENI COURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN N THE STATE GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	S ID	
	INTER		PARTIE	S AND Y ADD	, IF NE ENDUM S		, E	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH		
SIGNATURE				DED ME	, LIDE DIVET	TELEPHON			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for BEONUMBER

DEP14920

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRI	NTED	TERI	MS OF SALE		SHIP	ИA		F.G.F		<b>                                     </b>	FREIGH	TTERMS	
	/2010		,	<u> </u>		** * T	OBE	NITHO T	TME		30PM		
BID OPENING DAT	- 127 B. 1680 (2000)	04/29/ NTITY	2010 LUCP CAT NO		ITEM NU		OPE	NING T UNITE	90.900 Section 19			OUNT.	
	1	WITHIN NG DATE	FOURTEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то	THE BI	מ				
	BIDDEI THE SA ORIGII ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	ENDA SHOUSUBMITTED ES AND RE DING DOCU UMENT. T T IS ISSU ID OPENIN	TO T GULAT MENT HE ON ED FO	HE STIONS SHALL ILY EX OR THE	TATE PUI THAT ALSO ACEPTION SOLE	RCHA PPLY APPL N MA PURP	SING T TO TH Y TO A Y BE F	DIVISIO HE AN FOR AN	. ИС			
E e	REV.	11/96			•								
	EXHIB	IT 10										•	
	·		]		REQU	ISITION	NO.	: .DEF	214920	• • •			
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLEDGE	1ENT									
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	NOWLEDGE AND HAVE ANS AND/	MADE	THE	NECESSA	RYF	REVISI	CHECKE ONS TO	D MY			
	ADDEN	IDUM NO.			<i>f</i>								
· ·	/NO. 1		Recei	Nea	/								
777	NO. 2								•				
	ND. 3	5	•										
	NO. 4		• •				-						
	NO.	5		·								•	
•	I UNI	DERSTAN	D THAT FA	1					PT OF	ТН			
	·		SEI	REVERSE	SIDEFOR	TERMS AND C	CONDIT	ONS	1	DATE			
SIGNATURE			FEIN					# Pr. Pr.		*1050	TO DE NOT	ED ABOVE	
TITLE			: _!.7								TO BE NOT		



DOCTEC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

Ţ

DEP14920

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION. 2400 RITTER DR \* DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA			OB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	04/29/	/2010		l		DID	ODENTHO	WW W- 2 - 100		***************************************
LINE	Olia	047297 NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	т.	EM:NUMBE		OPENING		<u> </u>	1:30PM
¥,1171				NO		Christonio	1	CUI.	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENE	NIM (C)	LA N D		C	- m = t = t = -	~~+ ~!!		_		
	ADDENT	JUntol	TAY D	E LAU	SE FUI	KEJE	CITUN	OF BID	S,		
	VENDOR	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	HT QNA	AT AN	Y VERBA	L		
положений положе	REPRES	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUN	MED TO	BE M	ADE DUR	ING AN	Y	
No.	ORAL L	ITSCUSS IY STAT	E PEB	CUNNE FLD B	E WEET	OT BI	OR'S	REPRESE ONLY		'ES	·
	INFORM	MOITA	ISSUE	DIN	WRITIN	VG AND	ADDE	D TO TH	E		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	AL ADD	ENDUM	IS BIN	DING.		
t-constant			1	-6-		<i>n</i> •					
			KVen	nee	1/10	Kin		SIGNATU	8E		
			Do	200		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Land	/	3 C Page		
and a state of the		• • • • • •	. / . /	Pen	· Coloss	posu,	12420.	COMPANY			
		• • • • • •			.4./2.	8/201	Ø	/ COMPANY DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96									
				NOT	ICE '		ļ				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO	:				
VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV	ם	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTR	NOITA					
	P	URCHAS	ING D								
		UILDIN		TON C	TOFFT	FACT					
- many		D19 WA			5305-0						
**************************************											
				,							
					<b>.</b>		-				
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFOR	ATION	N ON THE	E FACE	OF	
-	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT BE	CONS	SIDERED	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	٠.	
and the state of t	SEALED	RID								,	
To the state of th											
			<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS	1000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-00	2000000000	
SIGNATURE											
Į.						TELEF	HONE			DATE	



### Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE 14

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

DANIELS WV

H H T T ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGHT TER	VIS
03/04/	2010						DENTILO	T 7 14 P	01.70	3 14	
BID OPENING DATE:	QUA	04/29/ NTITY	2010 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME		PENING UN	I 1 ME IT PRICE	01:30	- M AMQUNT	
	BUYER:				CB-23						
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP14920						
All manufactures of the Control of t	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		04/29/201	. 0		•	į		
**************************************	BID OF	PENING	TIME:	,	1:30 PM						
	PLEASE	E PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN O	CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY			
				GARDI	304-74		91		_		
	VENDOI REMIT	R SHOUL -TO ADI	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCE	NT SSING:			
					Daniels	1		2			
,	PLEAS	E PRINT	OR T	YPE N UOTE:	AME OF PE	i		T	- Lineare		
· ·			·						The state of the s		
SIGNATURE				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	VOITIONS	DA	NTE.		
TITLE			FEIN	.,,,,,	•	5	А	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO E	E NOTED A	BOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

;3047634591

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766001  Address: 2400 Ritter Dave City: Daniels State: UN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304-763-4591 B-mail address: dadkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Downe Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature President  Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

# ${\bf AVS~OFT~Report~4/13/2010~9:16:19~AM}\\ {\bf All~OFT's~where~the~selected~entity~is~listed~as~an~entity~or~related~entity}\\$

#### Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnio L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

# Daniels (Copley) Portal Requisition # DEP14920

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

T zona z T			<u> </u>		J	······································
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	אנד	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
			<u> </u>		mag	
<b>1</b> .0		MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	\$	650.00	\$	650.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
5.0	1,000 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$	2.85	\$	2,850.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00
8.0	1	BAT GATE SEAL	\$	6,400.00	\$	6,400.00
9.0	420 S.Y.	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	\$	28.00	\$	11,760.00
					ļ	
					ļ	
					<u> </u>	
					ļ	
				······		
					ļ	
			ļ			
			ļ			
			2000333333		200000	
						24.5000
		TOTAL			\$	24,760.00

	Agency DEP 14920
	REQ.P.O#P18
BID BO!	∯D
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed. Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 2583	32 es Principal and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corpor	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 5% of bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our he	elis, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
. , , ,	, ,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a DEP 14920 Reclamation of 1 acre abandoned	little project known as banters
(Copley) Portal" Project located in Daniel	s, WV (Raleigh County)
	•
	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
NOW THEREFORE,	
<ul> <li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or</li> <li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into</li> </ul>	a a contract in accordance with the hid
nerelo and shall funtish any other opnos and insurance required by the b	iii of aronaggi and shall in all other recessors we was a con-
arreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation sha	ill be built and upid otherwise this childrenson objects and the second
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
•	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obwaive notice of any such extension.	ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
·	, ,
<ul> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se</li> </ul>	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these preser	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
29thday of April , 20_10.	
,	and the state of t
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
•	(Name of Principal)
	By
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Vica Paral 1
·	(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
Salety Corporate Cent	(Name of Surety)
•	0/ 1/1
	THOMAN ANNAMIN
	Attorney-in-Facet
	> V Light to the time of the control of the contro

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

:3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

29th this

day of April, 2010.

SEAL BN-1005 (10/08) Greggy Jose Secretary

;3047634591

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Dennie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 4-28-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of April 2010.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(See 1) See I See
DANIELS, WV 25832 DANIELS, WV 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
CONTRACT WITH THE RID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALTEICATION OF

Rev March 2009

22 RFQ No. DEP14920

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Asped Corporation
Authorized Signature: Dannie Adkins Date: 4-28-2010
State ofWV
County of Ral to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of
My Commission expires
AFFIX SFAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sinds C. Freeman
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL

